## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 323 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "definitions" to "for definitions"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "action;" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 16, after "suspension" insert a semicolon ";" and "definitions"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 8, after "due" insert a comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 9, after "<u>result of the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "breach, as well as, in either instance,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, line 3, delete "<u>be applicable</u>" and insert "<u>apply</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, line 13, change "<u>**R.S. 47:2322.**</u>" to "<u>**R.S. 47:2322**.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 5, line 8, after "<u>due</u>" insert "<u>to</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 6, line 26, delete "<u>shall</u>" and insert "<u>does</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 6, line 29, delete "shall not be applicable" and insert "do not apply"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 8, line 5, change "<u>cure period notice.</u>" to "<u>"cure period notice".</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 8, line 6, delete "through either a form provided" and insert in lieu thereof
- 26 "provided through either a form transmitted"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, line 9, after "<u>receives</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 9, line 27, delete "<u>shall not be applicable</u>" and insert "<u>do not apply</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 9, line 29, after "<u>Chapter 10 of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 7 thereof "<u>this Title.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 10, line 12, change "references to" to "references from"